Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/063045

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Turnquist, Norman Arnold

Execution Date: 02/08/2002

Name: Wolfe, Christopher Edward

Execution Date: 02/26/2002

Name: Baily, Frederick George

Execution Date: <u>02/13/2002</u>

Name: Nolan, John Francis

Execution Date: 03/11/2002

Name: Reluzco, George Ernest

Execution Date: <u>02/19/2002</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: General Electric Company

Street Address: One Research Circle

Internal Address:

City: Niskayuna
State: NEW YORK

Country:

Postal Code: 12309

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: (518) 387-6110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: <u>006147</u>

800001780

PATENT

REEL: 012478 FRAME: 0767

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Donald S. Ingraham

DATE SIGNED: 03/14/2002

Total Attachments: 3

source="Assign1.tif"

source="Assign2.tif" source="Assign3.tif"

PATENT REEL: 012478 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27,436
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable co	•
Norman Arnold Turnquist	of Sloansville, New York
Christopher Edward Wolfe	of Schenectady, New York
Frederick George Baily	of Ballston Spa, New York
John Francis Nolan	of Latham, New York
George Ernest Reluzco	of Schenectady, New York of
	of
	of
	of
	of
	of
	of
	of
	of
	of
	of
call and casing to Consent Floatric Commence a New York Co	
interest in and to the improvements in:	rporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
ROTOR INSERT ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF RET	POFITTING
HOTOR INSERT ASSEMBLE AND METHOD OF RET	HOLLLING
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United	
	States paterit
executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No.:, filed	
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pa therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will com	resulting from the filing of said United States application, and attents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further immunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
E/ 65 2002	N. T
February 68, 2002 Date	Norman Arnold Turnquist
Bato	BLANCHE M. DUMOULIN
Now York	Notary Public in the State of New York
State of New York SS:	Qualified in Albany Co. 01DU6037998
County of Schenectady)	My Commission Expires Mar. 6, 20
This Eighth day of February	, 20 <u>⊅⊋</u> , before me personally came the
above-namedNorman Arnold Turnquist	to me personally known as the individual who
	ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
	Bloodly m. d. Mustin
Seal	Blanche M. de Moulis

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-27,436

2/26/2002 / Neghra Edward Wolf
Date Christopher Edward Wolfe
State of New York State of New York
County of Schenectady
This 36+5 day of Occurry, 2002, before me personally came
the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01SM5068633 My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20 02 (Notary Public)
2002-2-13 Galer Sog Bul
Date Frederick George Bally
State of New York Schenectady Schenectady
This
3/11/62 John Francis Nolan
State of New York State of New York
County of Schenectady
This day of, 2002, before me personally came
the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Albany County No. 016E6037677 My Commission Expires February 22, 200 (Notary Public) (Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-27,436

***************************************		Horas Kil-Ka
	Date	George Ernest Reluzco
State of New Yo	rk) ss:	BLANCHE M. DUMOULIN Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Albany Co.
County of Schene	ctady)	01DU6037998 My Commission Expires Mar. 6, 20
This Printer	entle day of Febru	01DU6037998 My Commission Expires Mar. 6, 2002 uary , 2002, before me personally came
		nment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal		Blanche M. du Moulin (Notary Public)
·	Date	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This	day of	, 20, before me personally came
individual who ex		
individual who ex	recuted the foregoing assign	nment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
individual who ex same of his/her o	recuted the foregoing assign	nment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the es therein set forth.
individual who ex same of his/her o	recuted the foregoing assign	nment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the es therein set forth.
individual who ex same of his/her of Seal	recuted the foregoing assignown free will for the purpose	nment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the es therein set forth.
individual who ex same of his/her of Seal	cecuted the foregoing assignown free will for the purpose Date SS:	nment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the es therein set forth.
individual who ex same of his/her of Seal State of	cecuted the foregoing assignown free will for the purpose Date	nment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the es therein set forth.
individual who ex same of his/her of Seal State of County of This the above-named individual who ex	Date day of	nment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the es therein set forth. (Notary Public)